
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,1963, THAT ON 
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF
THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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10016

11095

25861

26153

31259

31754

41394

51283

53162

69215

69269

70273

70736

72070

77957

89037

93966

103620

109872

110885

124241

126439

126521

135698

136904

137890

138862

142882

147681

148897

150200

150778

159654

163295

166693

168581

172739

172966

174221

174223

181048

186294

187888

193409

198501

199090

204620

205837

210259

210802

211128

213163

216167

221984

230748

234487

THE ANNAGHMORE ESTATES
COMPANY

W.H. LYNN, LIMITED

JOHN MORTON (FINE ART) LIMITED

JOHN DURKAN & SONS LIMITED

N.E.T.-KETJEN COMPANY LIMITED

P. J. HENRY & CO. LIMITED

FRED'S TRAVEL BUREAU LIMITED

NATIONAL FINANCE & INSURANCE
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

MULCAHY DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

LEO WRIGHT SALES

BETA ELECTRONICS (ASHBOURNE)
LIMITED

ARISTOCRAFT LIMITED

DOC DEVELOPMENTS (BALLINA)
LIMITED

J.B. KIERAN LIMITED

O'HALLORAN MENTON LIMITED

WILLIAM M. MERCER FRASER (IRISH
PENSIONEER TRUSTEES) LIMITED

BAWNCROSS INVESTMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

PAUL DUKE TYRES LIMITED

DATA OPTIONS LIMITED

CHRIS & JOHN MORRISSEY
BUILDERS LIMITED

COMMITTEE LINK LIMITED

WILLIE WALL BUILDING SUPPLIES
LIMITED

CHECKMATE SALES & RENTALS
LIMITED

T O'SULLIVAN BUILDING
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

BLACKBIRD TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SOUTH WESTERN NURSERIES
LIMITED

H. & H. AUTO BATTERY LIMITED

CAVINGSTED LIMITED

CASTLE TOURS LIMITED

MIDLAND STEELFIXING SERVICES
LIMITED

BRIDEVALLEY DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

MAGMAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ANGLESEA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

INFOPRINT TECHNOLOGY
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

FRANCHESCA'S LIMITED

INFORMATION NETWORK
CONSULTING LIMITED

WOODFERN DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

PARNELL SERVICES LIMITED

ARGONAUT LIMITED

ALBANY TRUSTEE COMPANY
LIMITED

KRISTIAN

PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITED

WESSEL STAFF PENSION FUND
LIMITED

AMANDA SOFTWARE LIMITED

RAINBOW LINEN SERVICES LIMITED

ENVIRONMENTAL SALES (CORK)
LIMITED

EURO-LACKE (IRELAND) LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL AND
INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

MDS (CLONMEL) LIMITED

B. P. COURTNEY LIMITED

AYLESTONE LIMITED

PAT TANSEY (SALLYNOGGIN)
LIMITED

FLYJET IRELAND LIMITED

ARD NA MOHER TRANSPORT
LIMITED

CASLA MUNLAI TEORANTA

J. & P. MARKETING LIMITED

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

24-AUG-08

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL,
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Paul Farrell

Friday, 29 August 2008 3

237758

239084

245555

245791

246648

247981

248819

260791

263861

265793

267225

270595

273574

275259

276715

281910

285404

286855

287919

288044

288959

289339

291324

299219

299678

302452

303906

305544

308037

308052

308335

309267

309419
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312482

312679

314838

315405

315937

316350

316870

318071
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321253

322779

322830

325195
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325736

327478

328892

330022

330038

330852

KILMALEY PRECISION ENGINEERING
LIMITED

K N FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

MAIGUE PHARMACY LIMITED

IPHA SERVICES LIMITED

ANGELA WALSH PROPERTIES &
FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

ASHGROVE SAND & GRAVEL
LIMITED

BAYPOOL LIMITED

BOXHILL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

FUHAI MARINE ENTERPRISE LIMITED

QUAYBROOK SERVICES LIMITED

JIB LINE LIMITED

LVG CLUB LIMITED

DM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

BEDWELL LIMITED

BAKING HOUSE LIMITED

ROYAL FORKLIFTS LIMITED

CHRIS MALONEY TRANSPORT
LIMITED

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF
PROFESSIONAL HYPNOTHERAPIST
LIMITED

WHAT A PICTURE LIMITED

BOLD TRAVEL (IRELAND) LIMITED

SUNCAP DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

PRONET CONSULTING LIMITED

CANMIRE LIMITED

XENDER LIMITED

A & A HILL LIMITED

TRANSPORT AND LOGISTICS
RECRUITMENT AGENCY LIMITED

LAYOUT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

AVICON CONSULTANCY SERVICES
LIMITED

DOWN THE LINE SERVICE LIMITED

ELEGANT DESIGNS LIMITED

GILROYDEN CONTRACTORS LIMITED

VGK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

WORK AND SERVICE PLANNING
LIMITED

STENSON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

MARLDON PROPERTIES LIMITED

EDWARD DUNNE SERVICES LIMITED

CMS EXPORTS LIMITED

MEDLAWN TRADING LIMITED

B2B SOFT LIMITED

ERGO COMPUTER CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

HUNTONBURY

KOJI LIMITED

ALTGROVE LIMITED

MUSKWAY LIMITED

FABRIX INVESTMENTS LIMITED

LEASECRAFT LIMITED

MINERET LIMITED

FOXPARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CRAYPARK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

BRIARBAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

MERLSEA SERVICES LIMITED

PORTSHAM TRADING LIMITED

CASTLEBALE LIMITED

FITZ FLORA LIMITED

ESSENSUALS (IRELAND) LIMITED

HJR COMPUTING SERVICES LIMITED

PINNACLE ARCHITECTURAL &
BUILDING PRODUCTS LIMITED

NEWBRIDGE TOWN F.C. PROJECT
LIMITED

OVERSEA CHINESE TAKEAWAY
LIMITED
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330893

332778

334117

335396

336277

336644

338415

340434

340435

342121

344584

347365

348057

349000

349405

349951
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351823

352215

353131

354388
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356784

358252

361116

361797

363975

364165
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366468

366725
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370379
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371534
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384585

384753

384957

384991

385622

HCL (NOMINEES) LIMITED

CONSTRUCTION EXCELLENCE
LIMITED

FESTIVAL COMPUTER
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

FORTE DACONE LIMITED

HL COMMODITY HOLDINGS LIMITED

ROGER PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

AGRILIFE TREATMENT &
PROCESSING LIMITED

MULLENO LIMITED

DANESMOATE FARM LIMITED

ARAN CABS LIMITED

J.P. MEANEY BUILDERS LIMITED

SCHRODER STRUCTURED INCOME
AND GROWTH PUBLIC LIMITED
COMPANY

DANU FASHIONS LIMITED

OAKWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES LIMITED

ENVISION TRAINING LIMITED

PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS
INSTITUTE LIMITED

CONTINENTAL FLOORING
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

SAINT HONORE 2001-1 PUBLIC
LIMITED COMPANY

CARLETON ELECTRICAL SERVICES
LIMITED

SETANTA HEALTHCARE LIMITED

RAYMOND DOHERTY FURNISHINGS
LIMITED

MAYFIELD EMPLOYMENT ACTION
PROJECT LIMITED

JOHN MACLEAN SAFETY
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

BALLYLOUGH DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

ICS SOFTWARE AND TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

I.R.H.O.L. LIMITED

J & M MORTGAGES LIMITED

B.L.F.T. TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

PRIMESLICE LIMITED

E FORDE CONSULTING LIMITED

CONAGHAN I.T. CONSULTING
LIMITED

ROGERS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

EPHESUS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

JAMESFIELD LIMITED

BEAUTY BY THE BEACH LIMITED

CRUISES COFFEE CO. LIMITED

CROZIER DAIRY PRODUCTS LIMITED

BROMAN INTERIORS LIMITED

FELS HOTEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MRM DESIGN LIMITED

AIRO AVIATION LIMITED

HD COMPUTING LIMITED

RESOURCE POOL LIMITED

JOHN SHERLOCK CONSULTING
LIMITED

RING OFFICE ASSIST LIMITED

CLEARPM LIMITED

ARVAGH GOWNA TOURISM LIMITED

TOULOUSE CIVIL ENGINEERING
LIMITED

EIMHIN ESTATES LIMITED

BRENWILL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CF IT CONSULTING LIMITED

ENERGY IRELAND PLANTS LIMITED

CULLINAGH CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

CONQUER RECRUITMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

HOME FIX BUILDING &
MAINTENANCE LIMITED

BOLAND PHARMACEUTICAL
LIMITED
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385811

386158

387122

387585

388239

388894

389867

390462

391433

391819

392200

393812

393986

394236

395905

395936

398246

399037

399244

399559

399920

400496

400933

401191

401435

401619

401880

401905

402425

402460

403578

404486

405370

405883

406058

406401

407053

407737

407928

408210

408551
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409036
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409439
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410041

410230
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414312

414321

414603

415656

416518

418216

MICDO PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

KILROY MARINE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

SALTEE FILM HOLDINGS LIMITED

CELBRIDGE ABBEY HALL
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

STRAATUM PROCESSWARE
HOLDINGS LIMITED

IRISH PUB LEASING AGENCY
LIMITED

GREEN RHINO LIMITED

ASHTECH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BATHROOMS 4 LESS LIMITED

CQ MANUFACTURING TEMPLEMORE
LIMITED

INVESTSOLVE LIMITED

KORKS OFF LICENCE LIMITED

PRETZELL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

MCELHINNEY HOTELS LIMITED

KINGSWELL LOGISTICS LIMITED

KNOCKNACARRA COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION
LIMITED

MDC MORTGAGE BROKERS (NAVAN)
LIMITED

VERTIGO FINANCE LIMITED

ABSOLUTE ARCHITECTURAL
SERVICES LIMITED

CLARE MCHUGH ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

MSG SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

FOX EMPIRICAL ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

AUTOBENIX LIMITED

ATECH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

BLAZIN ACES LIMITED

MUNYA LIMITED

MIRA LEASING LIMITED

ONE STOP SHOP FOR VOLUNTEERING
LIMITED

GREENBELL PROPERTIES LIMITED

MAISON VOSGES LIMITED

ASAP COMMUNICATION
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

SLANEY COOLING LIMITED

BRACKSIDE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

ADO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FELNAR LIMITED

MCGOWAN RESIDENTIAL LIMITED

DEFINITIVE LANDSCAPES LIMITED

CROWLEY MECHANICAL LIMITED

BARBAY LIMITED

BLU GALAXY TRADING LIMITED

GLOBAL TIP  LIMITED

THE SPIRE TRUST

ISRO INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY
LIMITED

HOME CENTRE PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

J & C ACCOUNTING LIMITED

GRANGEDEN LIMITED

DAR MAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

THE LITTLE MAP COMPANY LIMITED

BLACKROCK TERRACE
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

MIROGLIO HOLDING LIMITED

TRALEE BAY BUILDING
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

5TH GENERATION MEDIA LIMITED

IT ANGELS LIMITED

MRP IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

OPTIA NETWORKS LIMITED

DUN-LAOGHAIRE
(NORTHUMBERLAND PLACE)
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
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442833
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444620

446620
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447760

448420
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449037
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450364

452488

453715

454655

OMS ORWELL MOTORS SERVICES
LIMITED

WEB2WEB LIMITED

ALL IN LANDSCAPE AND PATIO
SUPPLIES LIMITED

HORGAN & DOLLERY LIMITED

INSPIRATION DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

NORTH CITY BUSINESS PARK
LIMITED

GARDEN VILLAGE (SALES) LIMITED

BILLY BOBS STEAKHOUSE LIMITED

SHIP-TO-SHORE LIMITED

OES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MULLINGAR 4X4 LIMITED

FTC CONSULTING LIMITED

RENTECH IRELAND HOLDINGS
LIMITED

BRIAN HARE ENGINEERING LIMITED

MULLEN CAPITAL LIMITED

RSMG AGRIC CONSULTING LIMITED

EUROSMILES LIMITED

VENTEST LIMITED

T & R GOLF PRODUCTS LIMITED

IRISH EURO-CHINA BUSINESS
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

AOK PROPERTIES LIMITED

EWORCS CONCEPTS LIMITED

AONTEC RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT TEORANTA

PROFESSIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
LIMITED

HARTFORD LIFE ADMINISTRATION
LIMITED

WIDTH VALE LIMITED

IF IT SWIMS WE HAVE IT LIMITED

DNGM IMPORTS LIMITED

BALLYSAGGART BEG MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

CAENIS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

DEVINE & LINEEN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

QUALITAS HR SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ROACHE DRIVING SCHOOL LIMITED

ORIENTAL RUGS RESTORATION
(CORK) LIMITED

NOAH’S ARK MONTESSORI AND
CRECHE LIMITED

MS-DORMANT (EUROPEAN LOAN
CONDUIT) LIMITED

BDS SECURITY TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

KADOKA LIMITED

LABUNA LIMITED

CABO OVERSEAS ESTATES LIMITED

HUNTERS RESTAURANT LIMITED

T.I. JOCKEY ADVERTISING LIMITED

MFP COMMERCIAL LIMITED

DION CLO I LIMITED

HALO PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

REJUVENATE FINANCE LIMITED

SKYPE NEWCO LIMITED

CARLOW CORPORATE EVENT
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
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